504135725 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4192011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARD J MACNEIL	09/18/2014
DAVID B MACNEIL	09/18/2014
GORDON MACNEIL	09/18/2014
VERNON BOSE	09/18/2014
JESSE MACNEIL	09/14/2014
BRETT MACNEIL	09/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAC & MAC HYDRODEMOLITION INC.	
Street Address:	18101 94TH AVE	
City:	SURREY, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V4N 4A3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15384118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-328-1200

Email:USPTO@PMIPLAW.COMCorrespondent Name:PEQUIGNOT + MYERS LLCAddress Line 1:90 NORTH COAST HIGHWAY 101

Address Line 2: SUITE 315

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7062.120 DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Pequignot 43851/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016	

PATENT 504135725 REEL: 040675 FRAME: 0639

Total Attachments: 4

source=7062_120_DIV_Assignment_X#page1.tif

source=7062_120_DIV_Assignment_X#page2.tif

source=7062_120_DIV_Assignment_X#page3.tif

source=7062_120_DIV_Assignment_X#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Gerard J. MacNeil of 18101 94th Avenue, Surrey,

British Columbia V4N 4A3, David B. MacNeil, of 18101 94th Avenue, Surrey, British

Columbia V4N 4A3, Gordon MacNeil of 18101 94th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia

V4N 4A3. Vernon Bose of 18101 94th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia V4N 4A3,

Jesse MacNeil of 18101 94th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia V4N 4A3 and Brett

MacNeil of 18101 94th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia V4N 4A3 (collectively the

"Assignors") to Mac & Mac Hydrodemolition Inc. having a place of business at 18101

94th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia V4N 4A3 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignors invented a new and useful invention entitled METHOD

AND APPARARTUS FOR HIGH PRESSURE WATER TREATMENT OF THE

INSIDE OF A PIPE SECTION (the "Invention"), for which a Canadian patent

application was filed July 14, 2014 (the "Application"):

AND WHEREAS Assignors made the Invention pursuant to their employment

with Assignee and Assignee has at all material times been the owner of the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignors confirm that in consideration for the payment of

the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors did, effective the making of

the Invention and in any event by July 14, 2014, and for greater certainty do hereby, sell,

assign and transfer to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said

Page 2 of 4

Invention, said Application, and any patent that may be grated for said Invention

throughout the world, including the right to file applications in any country directly in

the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority right to

which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise.

Further, Assignors confirm that they did further agree that, upon request, they and

their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of

papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining,

sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said

Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any patent granted for

said Invention anywhere in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date

written herein below.

Assignor:

Dated: September 18, 2014

Gerard J. MacNeil

Witness:

Witness name: Cartyn Fruser

(printed)

	Assignor:
Dated: September 18, 2014	David B. MacNeil
	Witness: Cutty Have
	Witness name: <u>Cantlyn Freeser</u> (printed)
	Assignor:
Dated: September 18, 2014	1.22.0
	Gordon MacNeil
	Witness: Cattle of the
	Witness name: <u>Cartlyn Fraser</u> (printed)
	Assignor:
Dated: September 18.2014	Jesse MacNeil
	Witness: (ailtgorffan)
	Witness name: <u>Cartlyn Fraser</u> (printed)

Page 4 of 4

	Assignor:
Dated: September 18, 2014	Brett MacNeil
	Witness: Cartlyn Fraser Cartlyn Fraser (printed)
	Assignor:
Dated: <u>September 18</u> , 2014	Vernon Bose
	Witness: Cathyo Frazer
Accepted by Assignee:	(printed)
Dated: <u>September 18</u> .2014	Mac & Mac Hydrodemolition Inc. Sterned mos — Per: Jey mac — Per:
	Title: PRINCIPAL
	Witness: Cittylet finse
998P58.asg	Witness name: <u>Cartlyn Fraser</u> (printed)

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/19/2016 REEL: 040675 FRAME: 0644